ITEM NO.18 COURT NO.4 **SECTION IV-B**

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 17445/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-12-2022 in CR No. 4670/2022 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

RAHUL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.138822/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.138825/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS No.138827/2023-PERMISSION and IΑ ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 31-07-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Miss Aanchal Jain, AOR Mr. Karan Dewan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

- Delay condoned. 1.
- 2. Issue notice.
- Tag with SLP(C) Nos. 4532-4539 of 2023. 3.

(DEEPAK SINGH) **COURT MASTER (SH)**

(R.S. NARAYANAN) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR