

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4532-4539/2023

RAMPHAL & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(Only SLP(C) No. 14204/2023 is to be listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14204/2023 (IV-B)
(IA No.114755/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 18-09-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.
Ms. Divya Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Varun Punia, AOR
Mr. Parikshit Parashar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Lokesh Sinhal, Sr. A.A.G.
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR
Mr. Ashutosh Jain, Adv.
Mr. Samyak Jain, Adv.
Mr. Nikunj Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Bhakar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 14204/2023

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted
one week's time for filing the spare copies.

Call the matter on 25th September, 2023, for reporting
compliance.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)